
 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed and served on the 

following, by email unless noted otherwise, on this 5th day of December, 2017: 
 

psc@utah.gov, Utah Public Service Commission 

 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

 

Jeff Richards (Robert.richards@pacificorp.com) 

Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com)  

Yvonne Hogle (Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 

Data Request Response Center 

(datarequest@pacificorp.com) 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 

 

ASSISTANT UTAH ATTORNEYS GENERAL 

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 

Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)   

Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov) 

Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 

Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 

dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 

 

Office of Consumer Services     (by U.S. Mail) 

160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

 

Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 

Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov) 

Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 

Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 

 

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS 

 

Gary Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 

Phillip J. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com 

 

NUCOR STEEL-UTAH 

Jeremy R. Cook 

Cohne Kinghorn 

111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

jcook@cohnekinghorn.com  

 

Peter J. Mattheis 

Eric J. Lacey 

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 

800 West Tower 

Washington, DC 20007 

pjm@smxblaw.com  

ejl@smxblaw.com 

 

RENEWABLE ENERGY COALITION 

Adam S. Long 

Smith Hartvigsen PLLC 

257 East 200 South, Suite 500 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

along@shutah.law  

 

Renewable Energy Coalition 

c/o John Lowe 

PO Box 25576 

Portland, OR  97286 

jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com 
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WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 

Jennifer E. Gardner 

150 South 600 East, Suite 2A 

Salt Lake City, UT 84102 

Jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org   

Nancy Kelly 

Western Resource Advocates 

9463 N. Swallow Road 

Pocatello, ID 83201 

nkelly@westernresources.org  

Steven S. Michel 

Western Resource Advocates 

409 E. Palace Avenue, Unit 2 

Santa Fe, NM  87501 

smichel@westernresources.org  

 

HEAL UTAH 

Michael Shea 

Senior Policy Associate 

HEAL Utah 

824 South 400 West 

Suite B111 

Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

michael@healutah.org  

 

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 

Sophie Hayes 

Sarah Wright 

Utah Clean Energy 

1014 2nd Avenue 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  

sarah@utahcleanenergy.org  

 

SIERRA CLUB ENVIRONMENTAL LAW 

PROGRAM 

Gloria D. Smith 

Alexa Zimbalist 

2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA  94612 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org 

 

 

 

/s/ Mitch M. Longson   
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